Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : BG044840.D

Aca On - 17 Mar 2020 19:50
Operator : CG/JU

Sample - L1912-09

Misc :

ALS Vial : 6 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 18 11:45:37 2020
Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1I\BNA G\METHODS\8270-BG031020.M

Quant Title
OLast Update
Response via

Internal Standards

D)
21)
39)
64)
76)
87)

1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Naphthalene-d8
Acenaphthene-d10
Phenanthrene-di10
Chrysene-di12
Perylene-d12

Svstem Monitorina Compounds

5)
7
23)
42)
45)
79)

Tara
92)
19)
26)
32)
50)
54)
57)
65)
67)
71)
72)
75)
78)
81)
83)
88)
89)

2-Fluorophenol
Phenol-d6
Nitrobenzene-d5
2.4.6-Tribromophenol
2-Fluorobiphenvl
Terphenyl-dl14

et Compounds

Benzaldehyde
n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine
2-Nitrophenol

Benzoic acid
Dimethylphthalate
2.,4-Dinitrophenol
2.,4-Dinitrotoluene
4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol
4-Bromophenvyl-phenylether
Phenanthrene

Anthracene

Fluoranthene

Pvrene

Benzo(a)anthracene
Chrvsene
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pvrene
Benzo(a.h.i)pervlene

112
99
82

330

172

244

77

70
139
122
163
184
165
198
248
178
178
202
202
228
228
252
252
252
276

Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA G\DATA\BG031720\

- ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
- Mon Mar 16 17:37:15 2020
: Initial Calibration

Response

108105
447824
289348
589091
501792
564335

673603
974107
631657
368747
1287499
1661349

1763
85482
57

55
149423
54
39057
53
24460
113190
113190
232839
217582
121689
111979
148432
148432
116138
73177

(Not Reviewed)

Conc Units Dev(Min)

Below

11.998
5.529
9.678
6.484
8.343
6.131
7.744
3.321
3.596
3.646
6.212
5.910
3.368
3.244
3.984
4.210
3.331
2.106

na
na
na
na
na
ng

Cal
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
ng
na
na
na
na
na
na
na
na
na

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Qvalue

#

HFHIFH HHH

21
72
28
34
99
19
22

1

1
99
98
95
98
97
96
97
96
99
92

8270-BG031020.M Wed Mar

= qualifier out of range (m) = manual

18 11:39:47 2020

integration (+) = signals summed

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEMI\BNA G\DATA\BG031720\
Data File : BG044840.D

Aca On : 17 Mar 2020 19:50

Operator : CG/JU

Sample : L1912-09

Misc :

ALS Vial : 6 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Mar 18 11:45:37 2020

Quant Method : Z:\SVOASRV\HPCHEM1\BNA G\METHODS\8270-BG031020.M
Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

OLast Update : Mon Mar 16 17:37:15 2020

Response via : Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: BG044840.D
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Abundance Scan 845 (8.052 min): BG044810.D (-837) (-) #1
150 1.4-Dichlorobenzene-d4
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 8.04 min Scan# 843
Refs0 115 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
, 78 Lab File:  BG044840.D
5 J Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
ol L...+ A A 193208 205
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 4s0 | 19t lon:152 Resp: 108105
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
1%0 152 100
150 156.1 128.8 193.2
115 60.9 52.6 79.0
Raw,
28 115 Abundance |on 152.00 (151.70 to 152.70): E
52 lon 150.00 (149.70 to 150.70): E
ol b A 207237 343 381 472
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 100000
Abundance
150
Sub 50000
0 115
50 78
()ll|IIII|IIII|IIII|||2|3|7||||||||3|4.3||3|8:!-|||||'4.'7'2 rryrrrryprrrryprrrryprrr1o1OU T
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time-> 7.5 8.00 805 810
Abundance Scan 430 (5.613 min): BG044810.D (-422) (-) #5
112 2-Fluorophenol
64 Concen: 96.998 ng
RT: 5.62 min Scan# 430
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: BG044840.D
Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
o 38 182 244 430
-v—v—v—rv—v—v—vj—v—v—rv—'—v—v—rv—'—v—rv—v—'—rv—v—v—'—v—v—v—v—rr - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 4so 19t fon:ll2 Resp: 673603
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
112 112 100
64 67.3 53.4 80.2
64 63 36.8 29.4 44.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 112.00 (111.70 to 112.70): E
lon 64.00 (63.70 to 64.70): BGC
38 500000
o 247 296 421
-v—v—v—rv—v—v—vj—v—v—rv—'—v—v—rv—'—v—rv—v—'—rv—v—v—'—v—v—v—v—rr
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 | 400000 5.62
Abundance
152 300000
64
Sub 200000
50
100000
oL 27 206 a1 A S —
m'z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Mime—> 5.50 5.60 5.70

BG044840.D 8270-BG031020.M

Wed Mar

18 11:39:50 2020
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Abundance Scan 701 (7.206 min): BG044810.D (-691) (-) #H7

9P Phenol-d6

Concen: 96.543 na

RT: 7.20 min Scan# 700

Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BG044840.D
42 7 Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
0 300 507
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 s0o | 10T fon: 99 Resp: 974107
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
9P 99 100

42 17.8 12.6 19.0
71 36.2 29.0 43 .4

Raw,
Abundance lon 99.00 (98.70 to 99.70): BG(
42 lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BGC
0 148 209 281 447 600000 220
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ;
Abundance
» 400000
Sub
0 200000
42 70
0 148 187 228 281 447
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time-> 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.25
Abundance Scan 982 (8.857 min): BG044810.D (-973) (-) #19
43 105 n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine

Concen: 11.998 ng

RT: 9.20 min Scan# 1040
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.35 min
Lab File: BG044840.D
Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50

ol 41 184 230 410 544

miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Tgt lon: 70 Resp: 85482
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
8P 70 100

42 39.4 45.7 68.5#
101 0.0 7.4 11.2#
Rawg 130 1.7 15.9 23.9#

128 Abundance fon 70.00 (69.70 to 70.70): BGC
lon 42.00 (41.70 to 42.70): BGC
4 .
okl bl | L aea 200 | oogoflon 130.00 (129,700 130.70): £
miz-—-> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance 9.20
82 40000
Sub
50 128 20000
ol 164 209 ol
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time--> 910 9.15 9.20 9.25
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Abundance Scan 1323 (10.860 min): BG044810.D (-1313) (-) #21
136 Naphthalene-d8
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 10.85 min Scan# 1321 [QEiylhies
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_N _
Lab File: BG044840.D  EUEEWBIECE
54 108 Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
ol dafl | A 10023057 370 435
miz--> 50 100 150 200 280 300 350 400 aso 19t 1on:l36 Resp: 447824
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
136 136 100
137 12.0 9.8 14.6
54 8.5 7.9 11.9
Rawk, 68 6.3 5.4 8.0
Abundance |on 136.00 (135.70 to 136.70): E
lon 137.00 (136.70 to 137.70): E
54 ¢, 108
ol | 207 264 388 457 | . ollon 68.00 (67.70 o 68.70): BGC
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
Abundance 10.85
136 200000
Sub
50 100000
54 g, 108
0"|""|""|""2|0'7"'2'6'4"|""|"?8'8""4|.5'7' 0III|IIII|IIII|
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 [Time--> 10.80 10.90
Abundance Scan 1041 (9.203 min): BG044810.D (-1034) (-) #23
82 Nitrobenzene-d5
Concen: 61.895 ng
RT: 9.20 min Scan# 1040
Refo] 54 128 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: BG044840.D
Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
0||I'|||221|29|6|||49} - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tgt lon: 82 Resp: 631657
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
8p 82 100
128 39.7 30.6 46.0
54 49.8 37.1 55.7
Rawg,| 54
128 Abundance lon 82.00 (81.70 to 82.70): BGC
lon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): E
L 164 299 400000
e A B B SR SRR SRR AN SRR RERR 9.20
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 ;
Abundance 300000
82
200000
Sub 54
S0 128
100000
VTR 0 N P . . 0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time-->
BG044840.D 8270-BG031020.M Wed Mar 18 11:39:54 2020 Page 5



Abundance Scan 1170 (9.961 min): BG044810.D (-1161) (-) #26
K 2-Nitrophenol
Concen: 5.529 na
65 RT: 9.90 min Scan# 1159 QBT CEHIE
Refs0! 39 100 Delta R.T. -0.06 min SN _
Lab File: BG044840.D  lEElIEEE
Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
ol {“ .Ll..l,l. T LM R D— T ; )
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 4gp @10t lon:1l39 Resb: 57
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
4o 139 100
109 0.0 30.2 45 _4#
65 0.0 46.3 69 .5#
Rawsg
204 Abundance lon 139.00 (138.70 to 139.70): E
358 404 250/ 1on 109.00 (108.70 to 109.70): E
0,\ ||,,,,l,l,,,,,,,,,,,|,,,,|,
miz--> 150 200 250 300 350 400 200
Abundance 9.90
75 204 150
35
404
Sub T i T 100
50
50
0||||||||||||||||| T T T T T T ""I' |||||||||||||||||||||||
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time-> 9.88 9.89 9.00 9.01 9.02
Abundance Scan 1201 (10.143 min): BG044810.D (-1187) (-) #32
., 105 Benzoic acid
122 Concen: 9.678 ng
RT: 10.09 min Scan# 1191
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.05 min
51 Lab File: BG044840.D
Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
o 148
miz-—> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 19T lon:122 Resp: 55
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
4 122 100
105 0.0 109.1 149.1#
o 77 116.8 85.3 125.3
Rawso 266 apund
117 040 undance fon 122.00 (121.70 to 122.70): E
‘ ‘ ‘ H || 1“3|3 ‘ ‘ lon 105.00 (104.70 to 105.70): E
Oy UL LRSS SN BARAN SARRE BRLSN RARAS SR 400
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance 200
53 69
03 266
200
Sub a 163 240 10,09
50
100
mewwmwwmwm T T T T T T T T T T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time-->  10.08 10.09 10.10
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Abundance Scan 1974 (14.685 min): BG044810.D (-1966) (-) #39
164 Acenaphthene-d10
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 14.68 min Scan# 1972yl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_N _
Lab File: BG044840.D  SUESLWLIECE
80 Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
0 54 e 19}IIIII463 - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tat lon:164 Resp: 289348
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
142 164 100
162 99.7 76.7 115.1
160 45.5 35.0 52.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 164.00 (163.70 to 164.70): E
80 2500001 |on 162.00 (161.70 to 162.70): E
54 132
ol Al e Al | 200000 1468
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 \
Abundance
162 150000
sub 100000
50
50000
80
Rl S S 7 S 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time—>  14.60 1470 '
Abundance Scan 2227 (16.172 min): BG044810.D (-2218) (-) #42
330 2,4,6-Tribromophenol
Concen: 97.331 ng
RT: 16.16 min Scan# 2225
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG044840.D
250 Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
0 s |y
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Tgt 1on:330 Resp: 368747
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
330 330 100
332 97.0 77.8 116.6
141 37.5 29.5 44 .3
Rawsg
Abundance |on 329.80 (329.50 to 330.50): E
lon 331.80 (331.50 to 332.50): E
300000
0 LA
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 250000 16.16
Abundance
30 200000
150000
SUbso 62 100000
141
222 50000
91 172 250
D P Y O 0 -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time--> 16.10 1620 '
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Abundance Scan 1739 (13.304 min): BG044810.D (-1730) (-) #45
172 2-Fluorobiphenvl
Concen: 63.721 na
RT: 13.30 min Scan# 1738yl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min BNA_N _
Lab File: BG044840.D  UElSLIIECE
Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
ol S 2000 | 207 252 sesmw
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 10T lon:172 Resp: 1287499
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
172 172 100
171 36.8 28.7 43.1
170 23.0 19.0 28.6
Rawg
Abundance |on 172.00 (171.70 to 172.70): E
lon 171.00 (170.70 to 171.70): E
1000000
oL 5t 5, 120146 416
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 800000 13.30
Abundance
172 600000
Sub 400000
50
200000
oL 5 85 120146 416 o
mz-> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 [Mime-> 1320 1330 1340
Abundance Scan 1880 (14.133 min): BG044810.D (-1872) (-) #50
163 Dimethylphthalate
Concen: 6.484 ng
RT: 14.13 min Scan# 1878
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
77 Lab File: BG044840.D
50 Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
O N A S e o S N
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 19T 10n:163 Resp: 149423
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
163 163 100
194 4.7 3.7 5.5
164 12.0 9.1 13.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 163.00 (162.70 to 163.70): E
77 lon 194.00 (193.70 to 194.70): E
50 133
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 100000 14.13
Abundance
163
Sub 50000
50
77
50 133
. 104 194 67 ol S\ _
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300  [Time--> 1410 1420
BG044840.D 8270-BG031020.M Wed Mar 18 11:39:56 2020 Page 8



Abundance Scan 1990 (14.779 min): BG044810.D (-1982) (-) #54
184

2.4-Dinitrophenol
Concen: 8.343 na
RT: 15.14 min Scan# 2050SiinE)ls
Refs0{ 53 107 Delta R.T. 0.36 min N _
79 Lab File: BG044840.D  SEHSWEELEE
Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
o 138 227 256 352 426 465
. -V_rv_v_"_v—'_v_v_v_'_r'_v_'_'_r'_'_'_'—'_'_'_'_'_r'_'_ - -
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 4s0 | 10t lon:184 Resp: 24
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
a8 184 100
69 63 117.0 45.5 68.3#
o 154 0.0 49.1 73.7#
Rawk, 155
128 Abundance lon 184.00 (183.70 to 184.70): E
205 250110 '63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BGC
| 281
OTJ IL"'P'J'I”"I'”'I"”I" 200
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450
Abundance 150 1514
“a e 195
100
Sub50 205
281 50
G LA B B S L S B LIS S O
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Time->  15.12 15.14
Abundance Scan 2033 (15.032 min): BG044810.D (-2022) (-) #57
165 2,4-Dinitrotoluene
89 Concen: 6.131 ng
RT: 14.68 min Scan# 1972
Refs0 63 Delta R.T. -0.35 min
Lab File: BG044840.D
39 119 Acg: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
0 #”"I'”“I"”I"'W""P"'IA%. - -
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tot lon:-165 Resp: 39057
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
142 165 100
63 0.9 34.6 52_.0#
89 1.0 61.3 91.9#
Raw, 182 0.8 2.2  3.2#
Abundance |on 165.00 (164.70 to 165.70): E
80 40000 lon 63.00 (62.70 to 63.70): BGC
o 54, | 106132 ass o omL a4 lon 182.00 (181.70 to 182.70): E
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 30000
Abundance 14.68
162
20000
Sub
50
10000
80
ol MO8 g w20 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400  Time-> 1460 14.65 1470 14.75

BG044840.D 8270-BG031020.M Wed Mar 18 11:39:57 2020 Page 9



Abundance Scan 2441 (17.429 min): BG044810.D (-2432) (-) #64
188 Phenanthrene-d10
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 17.42 min Scan# 2439l
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_N _
Lab File: BG044840.D  |SculStulEElE
0 160 Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
oL 42 108132 240 401
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 19t lon:188 Resp: 589091
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
188 188 100
94 7.9 7.3 10.9
80 9.3 8.0 12.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 188.00 (187.70 to 188.70): E
80 160
ol_22 02 132 227 267
mz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 00000 1742
Abundance
188 300000
Sub 200000
50
100000
80 160
o2 102 136 219 247 0
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time-> 17,40 17:50
Abundance Scan 2163 (15.796 min): BG044810.D (-2157) (-) #65
198 4,6-Dinitro-2-methylphenol
Concen: 7.744 ng
RT: 15.69 min Scan# 2144
Refs0; 5 105, Delta R.T. -0.11 min
17 Lab File:  BG044840.D
168 Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
152
0! Trrrrrznz'rgq-rrrq-rrrrrrrrrrrr - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19t 10n:198 Resp: 3
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
M| 69 198 100
51 194.0 21.1 61.1#
105 105 417.3 24.5 64.5#
Ravgg 181
- 143 Abundance lon 198.00 (197.70 to 198.70): E
i 25 197 236 300 800 lon 51.00 (50.70 to 51.70): BGQ
0
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 600
Abundance
105
81 181 400
Sub 53 145 7
50
35 125 197 236 300 200 15.69 A
OWWFWTTTWWTW’WW 0 T T T | T T T T | T T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 15.68 15.70
BG044840.D 8270-BG031020.M Wed Mar 18 11:39:57 2020 Page 10



Abundance Scan 2303 (16.618 min): BG044810.D (-2295) (-) #67
248 4-Bromophenvl-phenvlether
141 Concen: 3.321 na
77 RT: 16.16 min Scan# 2225[SiyChis
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.45 min BNA_N _
51 115 Lab File: BG044840.D  UESLLIECE
168 Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
o ges 22 | et
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 | 1ot lon:248 Resp: 24460
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
340 248 100
250 193.2 77.9 116.9#
141 526.5 57.5 86.3#
Rawg, 62
Abundance |on 248.00 (247.70 to 248.70): E
222 050 lon 250.00 (249.70 to 250.70): E
o ||‘ 277 301 364 | 100000
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance 80000
330
60000
Sub_ | 62 40000
141
20000 16.16
222
91 170 250
P L O 1. B 7 0
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time-> 1610 1615  16.20
Abundance Scan 2448 (17.470 min): BG044810.D (-2437) (-) #71
Phenanthrene
Concen: 3.596 ng
RT: 17.46 min Scan# 2446
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG044840.D
Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
o} . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Tgt lon:178 Resp: 113190
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 20.8 16.6 24 .8
179 17.4 13.5 20.3
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
. 100000] 101 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
TN B0 -
miz--—> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 80000 17.46
Abundance
178 60000
Sub 40000
50
20000
oz " 126 247 0 /\ AN J
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500  ITime--> 1740 17.45 17.50
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/Abundance Scan 2464 (17.564 min): BG044810.D (-2456) (-) #7172
178 Anthracene
Concen: 3.646 na
RT: 17.46 min Scan# 2446USiCinE)is
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.10 min BNA_N _
Lab File: BG044840.D  UElSLWLIECE
Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
89 152
oL 1% ] 233 281314 392 429 i ]
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tat lon:178 Resp: 113190
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
178 178 100
176 20.8 15.9 23.9
179 17.4 13.2 19.8
Rawsg
Abundance |on 178.00 (177.70 to 178.70): E
. 100000| 101 176.00 (175.70 to 176.70): E
0 41 199 126 l 207 247
miz--> iy 1(')0 150 200 250 300 350 400 80000 17.46
Abundance
178 60000
Sub 40000
50
20000
76 152 ‘/
0|19|9126|2|0724|7||| 0 T
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 1740 17.45 1750
Abundance Scan 2790 (19.479 min): BG044810.D (-2783) (-) #75
202 Fluoranthene
Concen: 6.212 ng
RT: 19.47 min Scan# 2788
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG044840.D
101 Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
ol Bt 20, | 235268 361 428 648
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19T 10n:202 Resp: 232839
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
101 8.2 0.0 29.8
203 17.2 0.0 39.4
Rawsg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
lon 101.00 (100.70 to 101.70): E
101 200000
Ol Qe eii0a 4, 208260 44
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 19.47
Abundance 150000
202
100000
Sub
50
50000
101
Ol 0 287260 4
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 Time--> 1940 1945 1950
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Abundance Scan 3168 (21.700 min): BG044810.D (-3159) (-) #76
0 Chrysene-d12
Concen: 20.000 na
RT: 21.69 min Scan# 3166 Syl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_N _
Lab File: BG044840.D  SUESLWLIECE
Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
ol 268 302 341369 413 453 ) ]
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 s00 10t 1on:240 Resp: 501792
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
240 100
120 8.6 6.7 10.1
236 25.8 21.5 32.3
Rawg
Abundance |on 240.00 (239.70 to 240.70): E
400000{ |on 120.00 (119.70 to 120.70): E
ol 281 338 415 49
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 | 300000 2169
Abundance
240
200000
Sub
50
100000
120 212
54 %2 | 15618471 | 268 307338 415 49
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 [Time--> 2160 2170  21.80
Abundance Scan 2851 (19.838 min): BG044810.D (-2843) (-) #78
202 Pyrene
Concen: 5.910 ng
RT: 19.83 min Scan# 2849
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG044840.D
101 Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
oSt 74, | 122 10078 | 221 240 284 339
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300  a3so @ 19t lon:202 Resp: 217582
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
202 202 100
200 22.0 18.3 27.5
203 18.2 15.6 23.4
Rawg
Abundance |on 202.00 (201.70 to 202.70): E
2000001 1on 200.00 (199.70 to 200.70): E
oh38, 57 81 ,| |1|23| .1‘?0. 174 | 221 247267 203314 _ 355
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 | 150000 19.83
Abundance
202
100000
Sub
50
50000
101 K
o380 76, | 122 180177 | 232253 262303 355 0 '
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 [Time--> 19.80 19.90
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Abundance Scan 2885 (20.038 min): BG044810.D (-2877) (-) #79
244 Terphenvyl-d14
Concen: 61.931 na
RT: 20.04 min Scan# 2884yl
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min BNA_N _
Lab File: BG044840.D  SUCWEEWBIEICE
122 10 212 Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
54 8010 184 268 298 327
miz--> 50 100 15 200 280 300  3sp | 1ot lon:244 Resp: 1661349
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
244 244 100
212 9.3 7.7 11.5
122 9.1 8.6 12.8
Rawsg
Abundance |on 244.00 (243.70 to 244.70): E
1500000 lon 212.00 (211.70 to 212.70): E
122 160 212
54 824909 L 184 17 J‘J 265 288 357
LR R L L UL DL L B 20.04
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
Abundance
Sy 1000000
Sub50 500000
) 54 gy 122 160 ., 212 - . . N
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Time--> 2000 2010
Abundance Scan 3165 (21.683 min): BG044810.D (-3155) (-) #81
228 Benzo(a)anthracene
Concen: 3.368 ng
RT: 21.67 min Scan# 3162
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG044840.D
114 Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
ol 02 .y ) 151188 §| 265 812 355 430 506
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 19t 1on:228 Resp: 121689
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 27.9 23.6 35.4
229 22.6 17.1 25.7
Rawsg
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
0 281 325355 416 489 80000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 2167
Abundance 60000
228
40000
Sub
50
20000
114
42 76 146 200| | o56pg4 325355 416 489
m/z--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time--> 21.60 21.65 21.70
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Abundance Scan 3176 (21.747 min): BG044810.D (-3170) (-) #83
228 Chrvsene
Concen: 3.244 na
RT: 21.74 min Scan# 3174[QEylEhles
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_N _
Lab File: BG044840.D  SUESLWLIECE
Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
olat ”7{3'1'1' _ 1'67?'?9("' 265 345 438 __ 497
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 soo 10t lon:228 Resp: 111979
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
228 228 100
226 29.2 25.9 38.9
229 20.9 17.4 26.0
Raw,
Abundance |on 228.00 (227.70 to 228.70): E
lon 226.00 (225.70 to 226.70): E
oL 8 11142169299 281 327355383 464 80000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Abundance 60000 21.74
228
40000
Sub
50
20000
43 75 M3 155 200 266309343 378 464
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Mime-> 2165 2170 2175 2180 |
Abundance Scan 3714 (24.908 min): BG044810.D (-3700) (-) #87
204 Perylene-d12
Concen: 20.000 ng
RT: 24.90 min Scan# 3712
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: BG044840.D
13 Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
ol42 73 104 | 156 204232 || 205827 440
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Tgt lon:264 Resp: 564335
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
264 264 100
260 25.2 18.1 27.1
265 23.2 17.1 25.7
Raw,
Abundance |on 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): E
250000/ Ion 260.00 (259.70 to 260.70): E
132
oL41 65 90 156180207232 || 290316343 378
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 | 200000 24.90
Abundance
264 150000
Sub 100000
50
50000
132
ol 62 8 . | 15618020822 | 290316 356
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 Time--> 2480 2490 25.00
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Abundance Scan 3541 (23.892 min): BG044810.D (-3529) (-) #88
252 Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Concen: 3.984 na
RT: 23.88 min Scan# 3539 QBT
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_N _
Lab File: BG044840.D  SUESLWLIECE
Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
ol 528, 1 174 234 284312 356 417 479514
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 soo | 19t lon:252 Resp: 148432
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
2 252 100
253 21.4 18.1 27.1
125 9.1 6.6 9.8
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
o 281 317 355 415 481 60000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 23.88
Abundance
252 40000
Sub
50 20000
oL4L 74 125 183 224 | 283 31735 415 481 : }
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ITime--> 23180 23.85 23.90 23.95
Abundance Scan 3553 (23.962 min): BG044810.D (-3547) (-) #89
252 Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Concen: 4.210 ng
RT: 23.88 min Scan# 3539
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.08 min
Lab File: BG044840.D
126 Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
224
ol 51 87 ] 174 o4 295327356 402431
e e R e . .
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 19T 10n:252 Resp: 148432
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
2 252 100
253 21.4 18.5 27.7
125 9.1 6.2 9.2
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
0 281 317 355 415 481 60000
- IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 23.88
Abundance
252 40000
Sub
50 20000
oL43 85 125175 224 | og3317945 429 489 / !
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 Time--> 23.80 23.85 23.90 23.95
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Abundance Scan 3689 (24.761 min): BG044810.D (-3674) (-) #90
252 Benzo(a)pvrene
Concen: 3.331 na
RT: 24.75 min Scan# 3686 Syl
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min BNA_N _
Lab File: BG044840.D  EUEEWBIECE
Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
ol 44 74 j] 174 '224 285 327 428 '
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 | 19t lon:252 Resp: 116138
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
252 252 100
253 23.6 19.4 29.0
125 8.3 7.2 10.8
Rawsg
Abundance |on 252.00 (251.70 to 252.70): E
207 lon 253.00 (252.70 to 253.70): E
50000
LB |, 1 1514 355 302 408450 518
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 40000 24.75
Abundance
252 30000
Sub 20000
50
10000
126 /\
oL 50_87 182 224 | 282 337 392 428459 518 o ,
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 ITime-> 24160 2470 2480 '
Abundance Scan 4531 (29.709 min): BG044810.D (-4504) (-) #92
216 Benzo(g,h,i)perylene
Concen: 2.106 ng
RT: 29.67 min Scan# 4523
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.04 min
Lab File: BG044840.D
138 Acq: 17 Mar 2020 19:50
ol 63, 111, | 160 207 248 | 37356 412 adsazs
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Tgt lon:276 Resp: 73177
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
276 276 100
277 28.3 20.1 30.1
138 11.5 13.0 19.6#
Rawg 207
Abundance |on 276.00 (275.70 to 276.70): E
lon 277.00 (276.70 to 277.70): E
0 307 355385 429 20000
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 29.67
Abundance 15000
276
10000
Sub
50
5000
37
59 91 164 209 243 307 355385 429 R SN/
miz--> 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450  ime-> " 2060 2080
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